RESOLUTION NO. 73-16

WHEREAS, the week of February 18, 1973, has been officially designated as Learning Disabilities Week in the City of Bloomington and in the State of Indiana; and

WHEREAS, the Indiana Association for Children With Learning Disabilities advances the education and general welfare of children with learning disabilities; and

WHEREAS, these children with the help of the Association for Children With Learning Disabilities will develop into useful and productive citizens in our community; and

WHEREAS, the membership of the Indiana Association for Children With Learning Disabilities is made up of interested parents and professional people,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, that the Council give its full support to Learning Disabilities Week, and that all residents of Bloomington and the surrounding community be encouraged to support Learning Disabilities Week and the activities of the Association for Children With Learning Disabilities.

adopted: <u>Lebruary</u> 15-1973